



Department of Engineering and Public Works

P.O. Box 21229
West Palm Beach, FL 33416-1229
(561) 684-4000
FAX: (561) 684-4050
www.pbcgov.com



Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners

Robert S. Weinroth, Mayor

Gregg K. Weiss, Vice Mayor

Maria G. Marino

Dave Kerner

Maria Sachs

Melissa McKinlay

Mack Bernard

County Administrator

Verdenia C. Baker

*"An Equal Opportunity
Affirmative Action Employer"*

DATE: November 3, 2022

TO: Bergeron Land Development, Inc.
R & D Paving, LLC
Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.
Ric-Man International, Inc.
Rosso Site Development, Inc.

FROM: Morton L. Rose, P.E., Director, Roadway Production Division *MLR*

**RE: AWARD RECOMMENDATION - UPDATED
LAWRENCE RD., SOUTH OF PONZA PLACE TO
LANTANA RD.
PALM BEACH COUNTY PROJECT NO.: 2014506**

Based on bid results and EBO compliance review, Engineering & Public Works recommends award of the above referenced contract to **Bergeron Land Development, Inc.**

The enclosed Award Recommendation will be posted at the Engineering & Public Works Department / Roadway Production Division reception area on the 3rd Floor at 2300 North Jog Road, West Palm Beach, Florida on November 4, 2022 and to

<http://discover.pbcgov.org/engineering/roadwayproduction/Pages/Bid-Documents.aspx>

If your office wishes to protest the award recommendation, you may do so by addressing your protest to Ms. Melody Thelwell, Director, Palm Beach County Purchasing Department, 50 South Military Trail, West Palm Beach, Florida 33415. Failure to submit a protest to the Director of Purchasing within five (5) business days after posting of the Award Recommendation, as prescribed in Section 2-55(b) of the Palm Beach County Code, shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under the referenced County Code.

We thank you for your continued interest in bidding Palm Beach County projects.

cc: David L. Ricks, P.E., County Engineer
Joanne M. Keller, P.E., Deputy County Engineer
Steven B. Carrier, P.E., Assistant County Engineer
Yelizaveta B. Herman, Assistant County Attorney
Melody Thelwell, Director, Purchasing Department
Melody Thelwell, Director, Purchasing Department
Alexis Willhite, Director, Administrative Services
Kathleen O. Farrell, P.E., Assistant Director, Roadway Production Division
Holly B. Knight, P.E., Contracts Section Manager, Roadway Production Div.
Maroun Azzi, P.E., Thoroughfare Roads Section Manager, Roadway Production Division
Antolina A. Michel-Diaz, P.E., Project Manager, Roadway Production Division
Albert Hoffman, Director, Construction Coordination
Vanessa Jagoo, Office Manager, Roadway Production Division
Saman Rohani, Utility Coordinator, Roadway Production Division
Tiffany Thomas, Office of the Inspector General
Angela Smith, Small Business Development Specialist II, OEBO
Cornelia Wantz, Technical Assistant III, Traffic Division
Johnathan Blanco, Fiscal Manager, Administrative Services
Danny Ramlalsingh, Financial Analyst, Administrative Services
Susan Hudson, Financial Analyst, Administrative Services



AWARD RECOMMENDATION
LAWRENCE RD., SOUTH OF PONZA PLACE TO LANTANA RD.
PALM BEACH COUNTY PROJECT NO.: 2014506

Palm Beach County Engineering & Public Works recommends award to **Bergeron Land Development, Inc.**, the lowest responsive, responsible bidder meeting all of the Equal Business Opportunity (EBO) ordinance requirements.

Rank	Bidder	Bid Amount	Footnotes
1	Bergeron Land Development, Inc.	\$7,659,014.25	1, 2
2	Ric-Man International, Inc.	\$8,011,204.40	2
3	Rosso Site Development, Inc.	\$8,012,088.84	2
4	Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.	\$8,087,633.85	2
N/A	R & D Paving, LLC	\$7,251,894.00	3, 4

- Footnotes:**
1. Recommended Awardee
 2. Responsive to the Entire Solicitation
 3. Non-responsive to the EBO Ordinance Mandatory API
 4. Non-responsive to other EBO Ordinance Requirements
 5. Bid order of ranking was affected by the Local Preference Ordinance

Enclosures: Office of Equal Business Opportunity Compliance Review
Bid Tabulations

OEBO PARTICIPATION EVALUATION FORM

DATE SENT: October 24, 2022	CONTRACTS MANAGER: Holly Knight
PROJECT #: 2014506	PROJECT NAME: Lawrence Rd., South of Ponza Place to Lantana Rd.
USER DEPARTMENT: Engineering	SOLICITATION OPENING DATE: Oct 14, 2022
OEBO ESTABLISHED API: 15% SBE subcontracting minimum mandatory, of which 3% is MBE (AA and/or HA)	

SOLICITATION EVALUATION INFORMATION

RESPONDENTS	PRIME IS A CERTIFIED S/M/WBE	PRIME IS RESPONSIVE TO API	PERCENTAGE OF S/M/WBE UTILIZATION
R & D Paving, LLC	1	2	56.5% (SBE) 0% (MBE)
Bergeron Land Development, Inc.	2	1	17.75% (SBE) / 4% (MBE)
Rosso Site Development	2	1	50.28% (SBE) / 9.19% (MBE)
Ric-Man International, Inc.	2	1	18.98% (SBE) / 6.6% (MBE)
Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.	2	1	26.59% (SBE) / 3/41% (MBE)

KEYS FOR DETERMINATIONS: (NOTED N THE SOLICITATION EVALUATION INFORMATION TABLE)

- (1) YES
- (2) NO
- (3) N/A

EVALUATION NOTES:

- 1. R & D Paving, LLC is non-responsive to the API. (see compliance form for comments)**
- 2. Bergeron Land Development is responsive to the API and the EBO requirements.**
- 3. Rosso Site Development is responsive to the API and the EBO requirements.**
- 4. Ric-Man International, Inc. is responsive to the API and the EBO requirements.**
- 5. Ranger Construction Industries, Inc. is responsive to the API and the EBO requirements.**

Evaluated by: Angela Smith

Signature: 

Date: 10/28/22

Reviewed by: Allen Gray, Mgr.

Signature: 

Date: 11/1/2022

	Certification Status	Expiration Date	Bid Amount/Price/Percent:	
Prime Respondent:				
R & D Paving, LLC	<i>WBE</i>	4/9/2025	\$7,169,766.75 / (47.39%)	
Subcontractor/Sub-consultant Name				Supplier
R & D Paving, LLC	<i>WBE</i>	4/9/2025	37%	<input type="checkbox"/>
Centerline, Inc.	<i>Non-SBE</i>	N/A	28.9%	<input type="checkbox"/>
Utility Supply	<i>SBE</i>	8/21/2025	14.1%	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Pathway Enterprises	<i>SBE</i>	7/11/2025	5.4%	<input type="checkbox"/>
Carr Construction	<i>Non-SBE</i>	N/A	4.28%	<input type="checkbox"/>
TOTAL SBE PARTICIPATION: 56.5%				
TOTAL MBE PARTICIPATION: 0%				

Evaluation Comments:

R & D Paving, LLC (R & D), an S/WBE Prime Respondent, is non-responsive to the API requirement. The API set for this solicitation is 15% SBE subcontracting minimum mandatory, of which 3% is MBE (African-American and/or Hispanic firms).

R & D failed to include a subcontractor that would meet the mandatory 3% minimum mandatory MBE requirement.

	Certification Status	Expiration Date	Bid Amount/Price/Percent:	
Prime Respondent: Bergeron Land Development, Inc.	<i>Non-SBE</i>	N/A	\$7,579,427.69/ (40%)	
Subcontractor/Sub consultant Name				Supplier
Johnson-Davis, Inc.	<i>Non-SBE</i>	N/A	40%	<input type="checkbox"/>
Weekley Asphalt	<i>Non-SBE</i>	N/A	9%	<input type="checkbox"/>
Pathway Enterprises	<i>SBE</i>	7/11/2025	5%	<input type="checkbox"/>
AUM Construction, Inc.	<i>MBE - HI</i>	7/8/2024	3.5%	<input type="checkbox"/>
Florida Roadway Signs, Inc.	<i>WBE</i>	3/10/2023	1%	<input type="checkbox"/>
Lines Unlimited	<i>Non-SBE</i>	N/A	.7%	<input type="checkbox"/>
Bob's Barricades	<i>Non-SBE</i>	N/A	.2%	<input type="checkbox"/>
Unlimited Turf	<i>Non-SBE</i>	N/A	.3%	<input type="checkbox"/>
Pacifica	<i>MBE - BL</i>	5/23/2022	.05%	<input type="checkbox"/>
Utility Supply	<i>SBE</i>	8/21/2025	8.2%	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
TOTAL SBE PARTICIPATION:			17.75%	
TOTAL MBE PARTICIPATION:			4%	

Evaluation Comments: Bergeron Land Development, Inc. is responsive to the API and EBO requirements.

	Certification Status	Expiration Date	Bid Amount/Price/Percent:	
Prime Respondent: Rosso Site Development	<i>Non-SBE</i>	N/A	\$ 7,941,784.34/ (44.7%)	
Subcontractor/Sub consultant Name				Supplier
The Paving Lady	<i>MBE - HI</i>	12/14/2023	9.19%	<input type="checkbox"/>
Carr Construction, LLC	<i>Non-SBE</i>	N/A	3.87%	<input type="checkbox"/>
Florida Roadway Signs, Inc.	<i>WBE</i>	3/10/2023	.88%	<input type="checkbox"/>
Unlimited Turf, LLC	<i>Non-SBE</i>	N/A	.33%	<input type="checkbox"/>
Pacifica Engineering Services, LLC	<i>MBE</i>	10/24/2024	.04%	<input type="checkbox"/>
Centerline	<i>Non-SBE</i>	N/A	26%	<input type="checkbox"/>
Atlas Surveying & Mapping, Inc.	<i>SBE</i>	7/11/2025	2.3%	<input type="checkbox"/>
Utility Supply Associates	<i>SBE</i>	8/21/2025	8%	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
TOTAL SBE PARTICIPATION:			50.28%	
TOTAL MBE PARTICIPATION:			9.19%	

Evaluation Comments: Rosso Site Development, Inc. is responsive to the API and the EBO requirements.

	Certification Status	Expiration Date	Bid Amount/Price/Percent:	
Prime Respondent: Ric-Man International, Inc.	<i>Non-SBE</i>	N/A	\$ 7,944,213.20 / (72%)	
Subcontractor/Sub consultant Name				Supplier
Matador Construction	<i>MBE - HI</i>	1/15/2023	6.6%	<input type="checkbox"/>
Wm. D. Adeimy, Jr	<i>SBE</i>	3/21/2023	5%	<input type="checkbox"/>
Agricultural Land Services	<i>WBE</i>	11/3/2022	.4%	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tate Transport Corp.	<i>Non-SBE</i>	N/A	3.8%	<input type="checkbox"/>
Lines Unlimited Inc.	<i>WBE</i>	3/10/2023	1%	<input type="checkbox"/>
Betsy Lindsay, Inc.	<i>WBE</i>	9/25/2025	2%	<input type="checkbox"/>
Florida Roadway Signs	<i>WBE</i>	10/21/2024	.88%	<input type="checkbox"/>
Utility Supply Associates	<i>SBE</i>	8/21/2025	3.1%	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Prism Response LLC d/b/a Alloy Group	<i>Non-SBE</i>	5/23/2022	1%	<input type="checkbox"/>
Unlimited Electric Group	<i>Non-SBE</i>	N/A	3.8%	<input type="checkbox"/>
TOTAL SBE PARTICIPATION:			18.98%	
TOTAL MBE PARTICIPATION:			6.6%	

Evaluation Comments: Ric-Man International, Inc. is responsive to the API and EBO requirements.

	Certification Status	Expiration Date	Bid Amount/Price/Percent:	
Prime Respondent: Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.	<i>Non-SBE</i>	N/A	\$ 7,995,784.29 / (49.86%)	
Subcontractor/Sub consultant Name				Supplier
AUM Construction	<i>MBE - HI</i>	7/8/2024	3.34%	<input type="checkbox"/>
Agricultural Land Services	<i>WBE</i>	11/3/2025	.38%	<input type="checkbox"/>
Pacifica Engineering	<i>MBE - BL</i>	10/24/2024	.07%	<input type="checkbox"/>
Atlas Surveying & Mapping, Inc.	<i>SBE</i>	7/11/2025	2.01%	<input type="checkbox"/>
Fine-Line Striping, Inc.	<i>SBE</i>	5/29/2024	.36%	<input type="checkbox"/>
Pathway Enterprises, Inc.	<i>SBE</i>	7/11/2025	4.86%	<input type="checkbox"/>
Utility Supply Association, Inc.	<i>SBE</i>	8/21/2025	14.4%	<input type="checkbox"/>
Florida Roadway Signs, Inc.	<i>WBE</i>	3/10/2023	.87%	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Treecycle Land Clearing, Inc.	<i>SBE</i>	1/28/2024	.30	<input type="checkbox"/>
Centerline, Inc.	<i>Non-SBE</i>	N/A	24%	<input type="checkbox"/>
			TOTAL SBE PARTICIPATION:	26.59%
			TOTAL MBE PARTICIPATION:	3.41 %

BID TABULATIONS LAWRENCE RD., SOUTH OF PONZA PLACE TO LANTANA RD CONTRACT PBC PROJECT #2014506					Average of Bid Items for All Bidders		Engineer's Estimate		R & D Paving, LLC		Bergeron Land Development, Inc.	
#	FDOT Item #	Item Description	Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
ROADWAY ITEMS												
1	101 1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 1,045,581.72	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 966,946.00	\$ 966,946.00	\$ 901,278.59	\$ 901,278.59		
2	102 1	Maintenance of Traffic (Includes Pedestrian MOT)	1	LS	\$ 344,423.91	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 380,391.57	\$ 380,391.57		
3	110 1 1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 314,828.23	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 307,000.00	\$ 307,000.00	\$ 187,480.64	\$ 187,480.64		
4	120 1	Regular Excavation	4,123	CY	\$ 26.91	\$ 12.60	\$ 43.55	\$ 179,556.65	\$ 24.46	\$ 100,848.58		
5	120 6	Embankment (Compacted in Place)	1,223	CY	\$ 41.96	\$ 16.85	\$ 39.45	\$ 48,247.35	\$ 41.31	\$ 50,522.13		
6	N/A	12" Compacted Subgrade	9,240	SY	\$ 10.26	\$ 7.56	\$ 6.05	\$ 55,902.00	\$ 22.33	\$ 206,329.20		
7	285 7 13	Optional Base Group 13	7,247	SY	\$ 41.55	\$ 36.74	\$ 44.85	\$ 325,027.95	\$ 39.96	\$ 289,590.12		
8	327 70 1	Mill Exist. Asphalt Pavement (1")	24,342	SY	\$ 3.45	\$ 3.70	\$ 3.15	\$ 76,677.30	\$ 3.30	\$ 80,328.60		
9	334 1 13	Superpave Asphalt Concrete SP-12.5 (Traffic Level C)	956	TN	\$ 218.92	\$ 144.52	\$ 175.00	\$ 167,300.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 168,256.00		
10	334 1 13	Structural Overbuild	855	TN	\$ 199.08	\$ 151.25	\$ 207.00	\$ 176,985.00	\$ 180.95	\$ 154,712.25		
11	337 7 82	Asphaltic Concrete Friction Course (1") (FC-9.5)	1,755	TN	\$ 237.64	\$ 184.66	\$ 235.00	\$ 412,425.00	\$ 184.53	\$ 323,850.15		
12	400 2 2	Class II Concrete (Endwalls)	41	CY	\$ 2,965.20	\$ 2,281.05	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 124,025.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 142,065.00		
13	415 1 6	Reinforcing Steel	2,498	LB	\$ 1.34	\$ 4.03	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,747.80	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,747.80		
14	N/A	Control Structures (Weir Wall Only)	3	EA	\$ 21,876.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 27,390.00	\$ 82,170.00	\$ 13,310.00	\$ 39,930.00		
15	425 1 311	Inlets (Curb) (Type P-1) (<10')	4	EA	\$ 12,254.40	\$ 8,499.33	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 50,160.00	\$ 13,640.00	\$ 54,560.00		
16	425 1 321	Inlets (Curb) (Type P-2) (<10')	2	EA	\$ 13,893.00	\$ 8,702.71	\$ 13,530.00	\$ 27,060.00	\$ 15,675.00	\$ 31,350.00		
17	425 1 331	Inlets (Curb) (Type P-3) (<10')	1	EA	\$ 13,058.60	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 15,675.00	\$ 15,675.00		
18	425 1 341	Inlets (Curb) (Type P-4) (<10')	2	EA	\$ 13,729.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 14,190.00	\$ 28,380.00	\$ 15,675.00	\$ 31,350.00		
19	425 1 351	Inlets (Curb) (Type P-5) (<10')	5	EA	\$ 7,649.26	\$ 6,701.99	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 49,500.00		
20	425 1 355	Inlets (Curb) (Type P-5) (Part.)	2	EA	\$ 4,978.20	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 14,960.00		
21	425 1 361	Inlets (Curb) (Type P-6) (<10')	7	EA	\$ 8,061.00	\$ 7,649.33	\$ 7,205.00	\$ 50,435.00	\$ 11,330.00	\$ 79,310.00		
22	425 1 201	Inlets (Curb) (Type P-9) (<10')	1	EA	\$ 6,646.40	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 6,930.00		
23	425 1 421	Inlets (Curb) (Type J-2) (<10')	1	EA	\$ 16,460.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 18,150.00		
24	425 1 431	Inlets (Curb) (Type J-3) (<10')	1	EA	\$ 18,452.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 16,720.00	\$ 16,720.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 26,400.00		
25	425 1 521	Inlets (Ditch Bottom) (Type C) (<10')	26	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,134.74	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 97,240.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 165,880.00		
26	425 1 551	Inlets (Ditch Bottom) (Type E) (<10')	7	EA	\$ 6,858.20	\$ 6,692.38	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 42,350.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 66,990.00		
27	425 1 910	Inlets (Closed Flume) Type 1	2	EA	\$ 8,295.88	\$ 8,097.21	\$ 8,988.00	\$ 17,976.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 17,160.00		
28	425 2 41	Manhole (Type P-7) (<10')	8	EA	\$ 6,559.60	\$ 6,060.37	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 47,520.00	\$ 8,525.00	\$ 68,200.00		

BID TABULATIONS LAWRENCE RD., SOUTH OF PONZA PLACE TO LANTANA RD CONTRACT PBC PROJECT #2014506					Average of Bid Items for All Bidders		Engineer's Estimate		R & D Paving, LLC		Bergeron Land Development, Inc.	
#	FDOT Item #	Item Description	Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
29	425 2 43	Manhole (Type P-7) (Part.)	1	EA	\$ 3,561.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 4,840.00		
30	425 2 71	Manhole (Type J-7) (<10')	8	EA	\$ 12,500.20	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 13,530.00	\$ 108,240.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 91,520.00		
31	425 2 73	Manhole (Type J-7) (Part.) (<10')	1	EA	\$ 4,114.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 5,170.00	\$ 5,170.00		
32	425 5	Adjust Manhole	2	EA	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 587.02	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 3,740.00		
33	425 5 1	Adjust Manhole (Utility)	5	EA	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 1,553.67	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 4,125.00		
34	425 6	Adjust Valve Box	30	EA	\$ 520.60	\$ 822.85	\$ 583.00	\$ 17,490.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 16,500.00		
35	425 10	Yard Drain	6	EA	\$ 3,823.80	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 27,720.00		
36	430 175 118	Pipe Culvert (18")	1,708	LF	\$ 154.13	\$ 117.16	\$ 132.00	\$ 225,456.00	\$ 181.50	\$ 310,002.00		
37	430 175 124	Pipe Culvert (24")	762	LF	\$ 179.51	\$ 131.78	\$ 164.00	\$ 124,968.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 142,494.00		
38	430 175 130	Pipe Culvert (30")	216	LF	\$ 221.15	\$ 387.34	\$ 200.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 243.10	\$ 52,509.60		
39	430 175 136	Pipe Culvert (36")	999	LF	\$ 281.36	\$ 198.43	\$ 255.00	\$ 254,745.00	\$ 310.20	\$ 309,889.80		
40	430 175 154	Concrete Pipe Culvert (54")	12	LF	\$ 1,301.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 853.00	\$ 10,236.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 14,520.00		
41	430 175 172	Concrete Pipe Culvert (72")	100	LF	\$ 1,859.74	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 1,091.20	\$ 109,120.00		
42	430 175 115	PVC Pipe (15")	103	LF	\$ 144.26	\$ 80.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 10,197.00	\$ 168.30	\$ 17,334.90		
43	443 70 3	French Drains (18")(Incl. Ballast Rock & Filter)	268	LF	\$ 251.32	\$ 161.99	\$ 224.00	\$ 60,032.00	\$ 268.40	\$ 71,931.20		
44	443 70 4	French Drains (24")(Incl. Ballast Rock & Filter)	671	LF	\$ 276.50	\$ 240.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 165,066.00	\$ 295.90	\$ 198,548.90		
45	443 70 6	French Drains (36")(Incl. Ballast Rock & Filter)	360	LF	\$ 386.58	\$ 300.00	\$ 354.00	\$ 127,440.00	\$ 412.50	\$ 148,500.00		
46	520 1 10	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Type F)	7,398	LF	\$ 29.22	\$ 23.59	\$ 27.95	\$ 206,774.10	\$ 33.67	\$ 249,090.66		
47	520 1 10	Concrete Drop Curb	171	LF	\$ 34.70	\$ 35.00	\$ 27.30	\$ 4,668.30	\$ 34.31	\$ 5,867.01		
48	N/A	Engraving of Curb Face (SP's)	2	EA	\$ 548.00	\$ 353.27	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00		
49	520 3	Concrete Valley Gutter	60	LF	\$ 40.68	\$ 35.00	\$ 32.65	\$ 1,959.00	\$ 54.74	\$ 3,284.40		
50	520 70	Traffic Separator Conc. (Special) (Variable Width)	172	LF	\$ 77.28	\$ 96.18	\$ 87.10	\$ 14,981.20	\$ 92.80	\$ 15,961.60		
51	511 1	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	4,542	SY	\$ 55.79	\$ 49.53	\$ 54.95	\$ 249,582.90	\$ 54.45	\$ 247,311.90		
52	522 2	Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	1,143	SY	\$ 70.93	\$ 69.18	\$ 58.30	\$ 66,636.90	\$ 64.67	\$ 73,917.81		
53	536 6	Pipe Guiderail (Steel)	358	LF	\$ 21.12	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,160.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 7,088.40		
54	536 1 1	Guardrail (Roadway)	358	LF	\$ 42.41	\$ 30.44	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,740.00	\$ 42.10	\$ 15,071.80		
55	515-2	Pedestrian/Bicycle Pipe Guiderail (Steel)	377	LF	\$ 152.96	\$ 152.82	\$ 143.00	\$ 53,911.00	\$ 142.90	\$ 53,873.30		
56	536 85 26	End Anchorage Assemblies (CRT)	2	EA	\$ 2,652.61	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 2,436.00	\$ 4,872.00	\$ 2,665.28	\$ 5,330.56		
57	530 3 3	Rip-Rap (Rubble)	218	TN	\$ 176.20	\$ 189.41	\$ 165.00	\$ 35,970.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 45,562.00		

BID TABULATIONS LAWRENCE RD., SOUTH OF PONZA PLACE TO LANTANA RD CONTRACT PBC PROJECT #2014506					Average of Bid Items for All Bidders	Engineer's Estimate	R & D Paving, LLC		Bergeron Land Development, Inc.		
#	FDOT Item #	Item Description	Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
58	530 74	Bedding Stone (Section 530)	130	TN	\$ 96.78	\$ 150.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 9,620.00	\$ 181.50	\$ 23,595.00	
59	570 1 2	Sodding	10,716	SY	\$ 5.64	\$ 4.31	\$ 6.30	\$ 67,510.80	\$ 4.57	\$ 48,972.12	
SUBTOTAL (ROADWAY)								\$ 5,563,547.25	\$	5,999,237.59	
SIGNALIZATION ITEMS											
60	630-2-11-2	630-2-11	2" PVC (Sch 40) Underground Conduit (F&I)	171	LF	\$ 31.30	\$ 8.25	\$ 37.00	\$ 6,327.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 4,702.50
61	630-2-12-2-2	630-2-12A	2-2" (HDPE SDR 11) Under Pavement Conduit (Directional Bore) (F&I)	130	LF	\$ 37.54	\$ 17.45	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 5,005.00
62	630-2-12-2-3	630-2-12B	3-2" (HDPE SDR 11) Under Pavement Conduit (Directional Bore) (F & I)	240	LF	\$ 43.18	\$ 21.25	\$ 32.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 10,560.00
63	630-2-14-1	630-2-14	Aboveground Conduit (F&I)	27	LF	\$ 52.56	\$ 9.12	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,161.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,485.00
64	632-7-1-19G	632-7-1	Signal Cable (Span Length 751' - Greater)	1	PI	\$ 11,896.20	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 15,433.00	\$ 15,433.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00
65	632-7-1-4A	632-7-1A	Pedestrian Signal Cable - 4 Conductor (F&I)	1	PI	\$ 3,260.80	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 2,618.00	\$ 2,618.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
66	632-7-1-7A	632-7-1A	Pedestrian Signal Cable - 7 Conductor (F&I)	1	PI	\$ 4,362.80	\$ 2,516.00	\$ 3,828.00	\$ 3,828.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
67	634-4-153-1D	634-4-153	Span Wire Assembly (3/8") (Span Length 451'-550')	1	PI	\$ 10,606.80	\$ 3,479.00	\$ 9,273.00	\$ 9,273.00	\$ 8,525.00	\$ 8,525.00
68	635-2-12-A	635-2-11	Pull Box (17" x 30" x 12"D) Heavy Duty Covers (Tier 15) (F&I)	11	EA	\$ 1,964.80	\$ 796.00	\$ 2,244.00	\$ 24,684.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 14,520.00
69	635-2-12-C	635-2-13	Pull Box (30" x 48" x 24"D) Heavy Duty Split Covers (ITS) (Tier 15) (F&I)	1	EA	\$ 5,108.40	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
70	639-2-1-3	639-2-1	Electrical Service Wire (Single Phase 3-Wire, Triplex) (4 AWG) (F&I)	450	LF	\$ 10.28	\$ 2.56	\$ 8.70	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 3,960.00
71	641-2-17-50	641-2-17	Prestressed Concrete Pole (50' Type P-VII) (F&I)	1	EA	\$ 23,144.80	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 23,232.00	\$ 23,232.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
72	641-30B	N/A	Concrete Pole Additional Depth (F&I) (>10 Feet Depth)	1	LF	\$ 907.40	\$ 350.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00
73	641-2-80	641-2-80	Concrete Pole Removal - Deep (Includes Pole and Complete Removal of the Pole Foundation Depth of up to 25 Feet)	1	EA	\$ 7,082.40	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 8,129.00	\$ 8,129.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
74	646-1-11	646-1-11	Aluminum Signals Pole, Pedestal with Transformer Base (8 Feet Above Ground) (F&I)	4	EA	\$ 2,754.00	\$ 706.00	\$ 3,069.00	\$ 12,276.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00
75	650-1-33	650-1-34	Traffic Signal Head Polycarbonate (3-Section, 1-Way) Includes Backplates (F&I)	6	AS	\$ 2,294.20	\$ 1,162.71	\$ 2,596.00	\$ 15,576.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 10,560.00
76	650-1-34	650-1-36	Traffic Signal Head Polycarbonate (4-Section, 1-Way) Includes Backplates (F&I)	2	AS	\$ 2,744.80	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 3,058.00	\$ 6,116.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 4,180.00
77	650-1-35	650-1-39	Traffic Signal Head Polycarbonate (5-Section, 1-Way) Includes Backplates (F&I)	2	AS	\$ 3,347.40	\$ 1,207.29	\$ 3,839.00	\$ 7,678.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 4,840.00
78	653-191	653-1-11	Pedestrian Signal - Count Down (1-Way) Aluminum (F&I)	4	AS	\$ 1,286.00	\$ 604.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 6,160.00
79	653-1-60	653-1-60	Pedestrian Signal , Remove Ped Signal	3	EA	\$ 205.60	\$ 174.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00
80	660-1-102	660-1-102	Loop Detector Inductive (F&I) (Type 2)	12	EA	\$ 583.00	\$ 286.21	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 5,940.00
81	660-2-106-B	660-2-106	Loop Assembly (Type F 46') (F&I)	12	EA	\$ 2,269.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 28,380.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 23,760.00
82	665-1-11	665-1-11	Pedestrian Detector (Push Button) (F&I)	4	EA	\$ 442.20	\$ 125.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 1,848.00
83	670-5-110-B	670-5-110	Traffic Controller Assembly (Type 6) As Per Naztec (F&I)	1	AS	\$ 50,107.40	\$ 24,010.00	\$ 49,225.00	\$ 49,225.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 46,200.00

BID TABULATIONS LAWRENCE RD., SOUTH OF PONZA PLACE TO LANTANA RD CONTRACT PBC PROJECT #2014506					Average of Bid Items for All Bidders		Engineer's Estimate		R & D Paving, LLC		Bergeron Land Development, Inc.	
#	FDOT Item #	Item Description	Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
84	670-5-600	670-5-600		Traffic Controller Assembly, Remove Controller with Cabinet	1	AS	\$ 1,261.20	\$ 1,397.00	\$ 847.00	\$ 847.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 935.00
85	690-80	634-4-653		Remove Span Wire Assembly	1	PI	\$ 1,934.80	\$ 1,222.00	\$ 1,694.00	\$ 1,694.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00
86	700-3-101	700-3-101		Sign Panel (F&I) (Ground) (≤ 12 Sf)	1	EA	\$ 776.80	\$ 213.35	\$ 528.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 715.00
87	700-3-201	700-3-201		Sign Panel (F&I) (Overhead) (≤ 12 Sf)	2	EA	\$ 1,188.80	\$ 728.17	\$ 1,023.00	\$ 2,046.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 2,420.00
88	700-5-22	700-5-22		Internally Illuminated Sign (8') Fluorescent (F&I)	3	EA	\$ 7,254.40	\$ 1,736.00	\$ 9,339.00	\$ 28,017.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 14,850.00
89	715-5-11	715-5-31		Luminaire & Bracket Arm (F&I)	4	EA	\$ 4,323.00	\$ 2,886.10	\$ 3,685.00	\$ 14,740.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 17,600.00
90	715-5-51	715-5-51		Luminaire & Bracket Arm (Remove)	3	EA	\$ 352.00	\$ 420.10	\$ 209.00	\$ 627.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 990.00
91	633-1-412	633-1-412		Fiber Optic Cable (Relocate) (Overhead) (48 Fibers)	375	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 3.29	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 20,625.00
92	633-1-620	633-1-620		Fiber Optic Cable (Remove) (Underground)	35	LF	\$ 5.78	\$ 0.85	\$ 1.10	\$ 38.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 385.00
SUBTOTAL (SIGNALIZATION)									\$ 301,013.50		\$ 259,990.50	
UTILITY ITEMS - Town of Lake Clarke Shores - Lawrence Rd Watermain Improvements - Phase 2												
93	1A	1050 41 202		2" Polyethylene Pipe	1730	LF	\$ 22.76	\$ 23.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 46,710.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 22,836.00
94	2	1050 51 204		4" DIP Push on Joint Water Main	300	LF	\$ 125.04	\$ 58.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 94.60	\$ 28,380.00
95	3	1050 31 204		4" SCH 80 PVC Pipe Including Fittings for Wastewater Forcemain	200	LF	\$ 94.98	\$ 98.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 67.10	\$ 13,420.00
96	3A	1050 31 208		8" C900 PVC Wastewater Forcemain	30	LF	\$ 148.52	\$ 35.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 5,190.00	\$ 156.20	\$ 4,686.00
97	3B	1050 16 002		Remove 4" PVC Push on Joint Wastewater Forcemain	80	LF	\$ 65.73	\$ 35.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 2,200.00
98	5	1050 51 206		6" DIP Push on Joint Water Main	490	LF	\$ 120.04	\$ 42.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 66,150.00	\$ 83.60	\$ 40,964.00
99	8	1050 51 208		8" DIP Push on Joint Water Main	1470	LF	\$ 160.72	\$ 52.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 235,200.00	\$ 178.20	\$ 261,954.00
100	11	1050 51 210		10" DIP Push on Joint Water Main	50	LF	\$ 264.25	\$ 64.00	\$ 283.00	\$ 14,150.00	\$ 225.50	\$ 11,275.00
101	14	1050 51 212		12" DIP Push on Joint Water Main	150	LF	\$ 180.82	\$ 74.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 136.40	\$ 20,460.00
102	29	N/A		Ductile Iron Fittings for Water Main & Forcemain	6	TN	\$ 15,046.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 10,780.00	\$ 64,680.00	\$ 28,160.00	\$ 168,960.00
103	39	1080 29 104		4" Mechanical Joint Restraint for DIP	44	EA	\$ 157.96	\$ 174.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 4,092.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 3,388.00
104	40	1080 29 106		6" Mechanical Joint Restraint for DIP	66	EA	\$ 177.34	\$ 230.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 7,392.00	\$ 102.30	\$ 6,751.80
105	41	1080 29 108		8" Mechanical Joint Restraint for DIP	220	EA	\$ 232.84	\$ 255.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 115.50	\$ 25,410.00
106	41A	1080 29 110		10" Mechanical Joint Restraint for DIP	22	EA	\$ 296.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 4,488.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 3,388.00
107	42	1080 29 112		12" Mechanical Joint Restraint for DIP	28	EA	\$ 353.30	\$ 290.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 7,504.00	\$ 205.70	\$ 5,759.60
108	42A	N/A		4" JCM 630 Fitting Restraint for Asbestos Cement Pipe	4	EA	\$ 3,704.40	\$ 690.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 20,240.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 5,720.00
109	42B	N/A		6" JCM 630 Fitting Restraint for Asbestos Cement Pipe	11	EA	\$ 3,849.20	\$ 760.00	\$ 5,115.00	\$ 56,265.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 21,780.00
110	42C	N/A		8" JCM 630 Fitting Restraint for Asbestos Cement Pipe	2	EA	\$ 4,062.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 4,840.00

BID TABULATIONS LAWRENCE RD., SOUTH OF PONZA PLACE TO LANTANA RD CONTRACT PBC PROJECT #2014506					Average of Bid Items for All Bidders		Engineer's Estimate		R & D Paving, LLC		Bergeron Land Development, Inc.	
#	FDOT Item #	Item Description	Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
111	42D	N/A	10" JCM 630 Fitting Restrainer for Asbestos Cement Pipe	2	EA	\$ 5,138.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 6,710.00	\$ 13,420.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 6,160.00	
112	42E	1080 29 108	8" Mechanical restrained Joints C900	22	EA	\$ 366.76	\$ 255.00	\$ 344.00	\$ 7,568.00	\$ 134.20	\$ 2,952.40	
113	42F	1080 29 110	10" Mechanical restarined Joints C900	14	EA	\$ 624.42	\$ 290.00	\$ 658.00	\$ 9,212.00	\$ 302.50	\$ 4,235.00	
114	75	1080 24 104	4" Gate Valve & Valve Box	7	EA	\$ 1,907.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 13,475.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 11,550.00	
115	76	1080 24 106	6" Gate Valve & Valve Box	13	EA	\$ 2,505.40	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 2,255.00	\$ 29,315.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 42,900.00	
116	77	1080 24 108	8" Gate Valve & Valve Box	10	EA	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 30,250.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 34,100.00	
117	77A	1080 24 110	10" Gate Valve & Valve Box	4	EA	\$ 4,751.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 16,940.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 25,080.00	
118	77B	1080 24 112	12" Gate Valve & Valve Box	2	EA	\$ 5,544.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,170.00	\$ 10,340.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 12,760.00	
119	146	1080 32 102	2" Sample Point with DIP end cap and 2" corp stop	35	EA	\$ 1,743.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 67,375.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 50,050.00	
120	151	N/A	2" Air Release Valve W/Manhole for Forcemain	2	EA	\$ 15,474.60	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 15,290.00	\$ 30,580.00	\$ 17,050.00	\$ 34,100.00	
121	159	N/A	Short Single 5/8" Meter Service (1-1/2" Polyethylene) (up to 10' long)	1	EA	\$ 3,271.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 2,035.00	
122	160	N/A	Short Double 5/8" Meter Service (1-1/2" PVC) (up to 10' long)	6	EA	\$ 3,782.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	
123	160A	1050-41-201	Install & Connect 1" Polyethylene Pipe to watermeter	1	EA	\$ 1,876.60	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,540.00	
124	160B	1050-41-202	Install & Connect 2" Polyethylene Pipe to watermeter	1	EA	\$ 2,511.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 4,015.00	\$ 4,015.00	
125	160C	1050-51-204	Install & Connect 4" DI Pipe to watermeter	1	EA	\$ 7,924.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 25,300.00	
126	173	N/A	4" Asbestos Pipe Removal/Abatment	396	LF	\$ 32.80	\$ 23.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 11,484.00	\$ 30.80	\$ 12,196.80	
127	174	N/A	6" Asbestos Pipe Removal/Abatment	4070	LF	\$ 35.64	\$ 29.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 134,310.00	\$ 31.90	\$ 129,833.00	
128	175	N/A	8" Asbestos Pipe Removal/Abatment	55	LF	\$ 41.94	\$ 35.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 34.10	\$ 1,875.50	
129	179	1050 18 002	4" PVC WM Grouting/Deactivation	1210	LF	\$ 17.79	\$ 9.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 21,780.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 33,275.00	
130	179A	1050 18 002	4" PVC Forcemain Grouting/Deactivation	110	LF	\$ 22.72	\$ 9.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 3,025.00	
131	179B	1050 16 002	4" PVC Forcemain Removal	55	LF	\$ 40.76	\$ 9.50	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,512.50	
132	179C	1050 16 002	Casing for 4" PVC Forcemain Removal	44	LF	\$ 41.56	\$ 14.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,244.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,210.00	
133	179D	1050 16 002	1" Polyethylene Pipe Removal/Disposal	100	LF	\$ 11.73	\$ 20.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	
134	179E	1050 16 002	2" Polyethylene Pipe Removal/Disposal	100	LF	\$ 12.16	\$ 20.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	
135	179F	1050 16 002	4" DIP WM Removal/Disposal	50	LF	\$ 18.95	\$ 20.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,375.00	
136	179G	1050 16 004	14" Steel Casing Removal/Disposal	40	LF	\$ 18.96	\$ 40.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,100.00	
137	180A	1050 16 003	6" DIP WM Removal/Disposal	462	LF	\$ 21.18	\$ 11.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 8,778.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 12,705.00	
138	180B	1050 16 004	8" PVC WM Removal/Disposal	402	LF	\$ 22.65	\$ 13.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 8,442.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 11,055.00	
139	180C	1050 16 004	10" DIP WM Removal/Disposal	220	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 6,050.00	

BID TABULATIONS LAWRENCE RD., SOUTH OF PONZA PLACE TO LANTANA RD CONTRACT PBC PROJECT #2014506					Average of Bid Items for All Bidders	Engineer's Estimate	R & D Paving, LLC		Bergeron Land Development, Inc.			
#	FDOT Item #	Item Description	Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
140	180D	1050 16 004	12"	DIP WM Removal/Disposal	110	LF	\$ 25.44	\$ 16.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 3,025.00
141	180E	1050 16 004	10"	PVC WM Removal/Disposal	250	LF	\$ 26.24	\$ 14.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 6,875.00
142	202	N/A		Record Drawings	1	LS	\$ 16,345.44	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 22,853.00	\$ 22,853.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
143	203	N/A		Construction Survey	1	LS	\$ 19,568.12	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,015.00	\$ 16,015.00	\$ 45,932.00	\$ 45,932.00
144	204	N/A		Preconstruction Video	1	LS	\$ 1,952.40	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
145	209	N/A		Density Tests (for the Town of Lake Clarke Shores Watermain installation Watermain ONLY)	33	EA	\$ 35.28	\$ 58.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,155.00
146	210	N/A		Proctor Tests (for the Town of Lake Clarke Shores Watermain installation Watermain ONLY)	33	EA	\$ 106.40	\$ 115.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,300.00
147	213	N/A		Demucking with Imported Clean Fill (for the Town of Lake Clarke Shores Watermain installation Watermain ONLY)	55	CY	\$ 60.84	\$ 58.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 69.58	\$ 3,826.90
148	215	N/A		Compacted Clean Fill (for the Town of Lake Clarke Shores Watermain installation Watermain ONLY)	110	CY	\$ 32.11	\$ 35.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,420.00
149	257A	1080 23 102	8" x 2"	Tapping Saddle with 2" Corp Stop	18	EA	\$ 1,440.60	\$ 184.00	\$ 1,403.00	\$ 25,254.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 13,860.00
150	257B	1080 23 102	6" x 2"	Tapping Saddle with 2" Corp Stop	11	EA	\$ 1,392.20	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,342.00	\$ 14,762.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 7,865.00
151	257C	1080 23 102	4" x 2"	Tapping Saddle with 2" Corp Stop	7	EA	\$ 1,367.20	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,304.00	\$ 9,128.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 5,005.00
152	257D	N/A		Trace Wire	3300	LF	\$ 1.68	\$ 0.60	\$ 0.95	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 16,335.00
153	257E	N/A		Automatic Flusher Assembly	1	EA	\$ 9,233.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,965.00	\$ 8,965.00	\$ 10,230.00	\$ 10,230.00
154	257F	N/A		Core Manhole	1	EA	\$ 4,656.20	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 2,860.00
155	257G	1080 32 101	1"	Permanent Sample Station	1	LS	\$ 3,670.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 4,620.00
156	257H	1080 23 110	12" x 10"	Tapping saddle wet tap with 10" gate valve and valve box	1	EA	\$ 16,679.20	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,620.00	\$ 15,620.00	\$ 19,030.00	\$ 19,030.00
157	257I	0210 2		Lime rock base 3/8" -7/8"	200	SY	\$ 47.05	\$ 20.00	\$ 31.70	\$ 6,340.00	\$ 58.12	\$ 11,624.00
158	257J	N/A		Asphalt driveway restoration open cut pipe installation	30	SY	\$ 116.56	\$ 40.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 187.62	\$ 5,628.60
159	257K	N/A		Asphalt roadway restoration open cut pipe installation	15	SY	\$ 147.38	\$ 60.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 189.70	\$ 2,845.50
SUBTOTAL (UTILITY ITEMS - Town of Lake Clarke Shores)									\$ 1,305,206.00		\$ 1,320,199.60	
CONTINGENCY ITEMS												
160		N/A		Adjust Pull Box (Small)	1	EA	\$ 1,490.40	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00
161		400 1 2		Class 1 Concrete (Miscellaneous)	20	CY	\$ 500.40	\$ 395.18	\$ 440.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 9,200.00
162		121 70		Flowable Fill	20	CY	\$ 421.90	\$ 320.98	\$ 385.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 402.50	\$ 8,050.00
163		N/A		Premium for Conflict Condition	1	EA	\$ 8,116.00	\$ 3,398.59	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 5,280.00
164		102 99		Changeable (Variable Message Sign (Non-MOT))	50	ED	\$ 16.92	\$ 31.87	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00
165		425 1 361		Inlet (Curb) (Type P-6 >10')	1	EA	\$ 11,308.40	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00

BID TABULATIONS LAWRENCE RD., SOUTH OF PONZA PLACE TO LANTANA RD CONTRACT PBC PROJECT #2014506					Average of Bid Items for All Bidders		Engineer's Estimate		R & D Paving, LLC		Bergeron Land Development, Inc.	
#	FDOT Item #	Item Description	Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
166	425 1 461	Inlet (Curb) (Type J-6 <10')	1	EA	\$ 12,850.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 15,400.00		
167	550 10 220	Temporary Fencing	100	LF	\$ 25.66	\$ 18.22	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00		
168	N/A	Storm Sewer Pumping (Exist.) (24" or Less) (See SP's)	613	LF	\$ 7.29	\$ 13.69	\$ 8.25	\$ 5,057.25	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,371.50		
169	N/A	Storm Sewer Pumping (Exist.) (36") (See SP's)	60	LF	\$ 17.21	\$ 25.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 17.05	\$ 1,023.00		
170	N/A	Storm Sewer Pumping (Exist.) (> 48") (See SP's)	259	LF	\$ 25.60	\$ 35.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 20.90	\$ 5,413.10		
171	N/A	Traffic Control Officer, Non-MOT	40	HR	\$ 76.65	\$ 74.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00		
172	526-1-1	Paver Brick Driveway Repair	37	SY	\$ 198.62	\$ 90.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 7,585.00	\$ 248.08	\$ 9,178.96		
SUBTOTAL (CONTINGENCY)								\$ 82,127.25		\$ 79,586.56		
TOTAL BID								\$ 7,251,894.00		\$ 7,659,014.25		

BID TABULATIONS LAWRENCE RD., SOUTH OF PONZA PLACE TO LANTANA RD CONTRACT PBC PROJECT #2014506					Ric-Man International, Inc.		Rosso Site Development, Inc.		Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.	
#	FDOT Item #	Item Description	Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
ROADWAY ITEMS										
1	101 1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 1,123,000.00	\$ 1,123,000.00	\$ 1,436,684.00	\$ 1,436,684.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 800,000.00
2	102 1	Maintenance of Traffic (Includes Pedestrian MOT)	1	LS	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 112,728.00	\$ 112,728.00	\$ 950,000.00	\$ 950,000.00
3	110 1 1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 466,000.00	\$ 466,000.00	\$ 170,160.51	\$ 170,160.51	\$ 443,500.00	\$ 443,500.00
4	120 1	Regular Excavation	4,123	CY	\$ 32.00	\$ 131,936.00	\$ 17.03	\$ 70,214.69	\$ 17.50	\$ 72,152.50
5	120 6	Embankment (Compacted in Place)	1,223	CY	\$ 83.00	\$ 101,509.00	\$ 17.03	\$ 20,827.69	\$ 29.00	\$ 35,467.00
6	N/A	12" Compacted Subgrade	9,240	SY	\$ 11.00	\$ 101,640.00	\$ 5.84	\$ 53,961.60	\$ 6.10	\$ 56,364.00
7	285 7 13	Optional Base Group 13	7,247	SY	\$ 36.00	\$ 260,892.00	\$ 41.43	\$ 300,243.21	\$ 45.50	\$ 329,738.50
8	327 70 1	Mill Exist. Asphalt Pavement (1")	24,342	SY	\$ 4.40	\$ 107,104.80	\$ 3.07	\$ 74,729.94	\$ 3.35	\$ 81,545.70
9	334 1 13	Superpave Asphalt Concrete SP-12.5 (Traffic Level C)	956	TN	\$ 320.00	\$ 305,920.00	\$ 186.12	\$ 177,930.72	\$ 237.50	\$ 227,050.00
10	334 1 13	Structural Overbuild	855	TN	\$ 240.00	\$ 205,200.00	\$ 190.44	\$ 162,826.20	\$ 177.00	\$ 151,335.00
11	337 7 82	Asphaltic Concrete Friction Course (1") (FC-9.5)	1,755	TN	\$ 290.00	\$ 508,950.00	\$ 262.68	\$ 461,003.40	\$ 216.00	\$ 379,080.00
12	400 2 2	Class II Concrete (Endwalls)	41	CY	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 73,800.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 135,300.00	\$ 3,236.00	\$ 132,676.00
13	415 1 6	Reinforcing Steel	2,498	LB	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,743.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,498.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 24.98
14	N/A	Control Structures (Weir Wall Only)	3	EA	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 29,880.00	\$ 89,640.00	\$ 29,300.00	\$ 87,900.00
15	425 1 311	Inlets (Curb) (Type P-1) (<10')	4	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 54,720.00	\$ 13,412.00	\$ 53,648.00
16	425 1 321	Inlets (Curb) (Type P-2) (<10')	2	EA	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 14,760.00	\$ 29,520.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 29,000.00
17	425 1 331	Inlets (Curb) (Type P-3) (<10')	1	EA	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,118.00	\$ 14,118.00
18	425 1 341	Inlets (Curb) (Type P-4) (<10')	2	EA	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 15,480.00	\$ 30,960.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 30,400.00
19	425 1 351	Inlets (Curb) (Type P-5) (<10')	5	EA	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 8,204.31	\$ 41,021.55	\$ 7,412.00	\$ 37,060.00
20	425 1 355	Inlets (Curb) (Type P-5) (Part.)	2	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 4,471.00	\$ 8,942.00
21	425 1 361	Inlets (Curb) (Type P-6) (<10')	7	EA	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 43,400.00	\$ 7,860.00	\$ 55,020.00	\$ 7,710.00	\$ 53,970.00
22	425 1 201	Inlets (Curb) (Type P-9) (<10')	1	EA	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 7,412.00	\$ 7,412.00
23	425 1 421	Inlets (Curb) (Type J-2) (<10')	1	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 17,650.00	\$ 17,650.00
24	425 1 431	Inlets (Curb) (Type J-3) (<10')	1	EA	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 17,900.00
25	425 1 521	Inlets (Ditch Bottom) (Type C) (<10')	26	EA	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 111,800.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 106,080.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 104,000.00
26	425 1 551	Inlets (Ditch Bottom) (Type E) (<10')	7	EA	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 6,471.00	\$ 45,297.00
27	425 1 910	Inlets (Closed Flume) Type 1	2	EA	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 10,361.42	\$ 20,722.84	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 17,900.00
28	425 2 41	Manhole (Type P-7) (<10')	8	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 51,840.00	\$ 6,353.00	\$ 50,824.00

BID TABULATIONS LAWRENCE RD., SOUTH OF PONZA PLACE TO LANTANA RD CONTRACT PBC PROJECT #2014506					Ric-Man International, Inc.		Rosso Site Development, Inc.		Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.	
#	FDOT Item #	Item Description	Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
29	425 2 43	Manhole (Type P-7) (Part.)	1	EA	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 3,240.00
30	425 2 71	Manhole (Type J-7) (<10')	8	EA	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 66,400.00	\$ 14,760.00	\$ 118,080.00	\$ 14,471.00	\$ 115,768.00
31	425 2 73	Manhole (Type J-7) (Part.) (<10')	1	EA	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 3,825.00
32	425 5	Adjust Manhole	2	EA	\$ 410.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 2,360.00
33	425 5 1	Adjust Manhole (Utility)	5	EA	\$ 410.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 8,825.00
34	425 6	Adjust Valve Box	30	EA	\$ 210.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 19,080.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 18,720.00
35	425 10	Yard Drain	6	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 3,824.00	\$ 22,944.00
36	430 175 118	Pipe Culvert (18")	1,708	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 239,120.00	\$ 175.93	\$ 300,488.44	\$ 141.20	\$ 241,169.60
37	430 175 124	Pipe Culvert (24")	762	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 121,920.00	\$ 211.25	\$ 160,972.50	\$ 175.30	\$ 133,578.60
38	430 175 130	Pipe Culvert (30")	216	LF	\$ 210.00	\$ 45,360.00	\$ 238.50	\$ 51,516.00	\$ 214.15	\$ 46,256.40
39	430 175 136	Pipe Culvert (36")	999	LF	\$ 270.00	\$ 269,730.00	\$ 298.61	\$ 298,311.39	\$ 273.00	\$ 272,727.00
40	430 175 154	Concrete Pipe Culvert (54")	12	LF	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 10,944.00
41	430 175 172	Concrete Pipe Culvert (72")	100	LF	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 1,430.48	\$ 143,048.00	\$ 1,177.00	\$ 117,700.00
42	430 175 115	PVC Pipe (15")	103	LF	\$ 240.00	\$ 24,720.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 11,124.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 10,918.00
43	443 70 3	French Drains (18")(Incl. Ballast Rock & Filter)	268	LF	\$ 280.00	\$ 75,040.00	\$ 244.20	\$ 65,445.60	\$ 240.00	\$ 64,320.00
44	443 70 4	French Drains (24")(Incl. Ballast Rock & Filter)	671	LF	\$ 310.00	\$ 208,010.00	\$ 267.60	\$ 179,559.60	\$ 263.00	\$ 176,473.00
45	443 70 6	French Drains (36")(Incl. Ballast Rock & Filter)	360	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 386.40	\$ 139,104.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 136,800.00
46	520 1 10	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Type F)	7,398	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 170,154.00	\$ 37.90	\$ 280,384.20	\$ 23.60	\$ 174,592.80
47	520 1 10	Concrete Drop Curb	171	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 37.90	\$ 6,480.90	\$ 49.00	\$ 8,379.00
48	N/A	Engraving of Curb Face (SP's)	2	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 1,180.00
49	520 3	Concrete Valley Gutter	60	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 50.89	\$ 3,053.40	\$ 27.10	\$ 1,626.00
50	520 70	Traffic Separator Conc. (Special) (Variable Width)	172	LF	\$ 63.00	\$ 10,836.00	\$ 61.12	\$ 10,512.64	\$ 82.40	\$ 14,172.80
51	511 1	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	4,542	SY	\$ 58.00	\$ 263,436.00	\$ 57.24	\$ 259,984.08	\$ 54.30	\$ 246,630.60
52	522 2	Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	1,143	SY	\$ 69.00	\$ 78,867.00	\$ 102.12	\$ 116,723.16	\$ 60.55	\$ 69,208.65
53	536 6	Pipe Guiderail (Steel)	358	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 8,234.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 7,732.80	\$ 21.20	\$ 7,589.60
54	536 1 1	Guardrail (Roadway)	358	LF	\$ 62.00	\$ 22,196.00	\$ 45.61	\$ 16,328.38	\$ 32.35	\$ 11,581.30
55	515-2	Pedestrian/Bicycle Pipe Guiderail (Steel)	377	LF	\$ 170.00	\$ 64,090.00	\$ 155.89	\$ 58,770.53	\$ 153.00	\$ 57,681.00
56	536 85 26	End Anchorage Assemblies (CRT)	2	EA	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2,656.78	\$ 5,313.56	\$ 2,605.00	\$ 5,210.00
57	530 3 3	Rip-Rap (Rubble)	218	TN	\$ 150.00	\$ 32,700.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 39,240.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 38,586.00

BID TABULATIONS LAWRENCE RD., SOUTH OF PONZA PLACE TO LANTANA RD CONTRACT PBC PROJECT #2014506						Ric-Man International, Inc.		Rosso Site Development, Inc.		Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.		
#	FDOT Item #	Item Description			Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
58	530 74	Bedding Stone (Section 530)			130	TN	\$ 69.00	\$ 8,970.00	\$ 80.40	\$ 10,452.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 10,270.00
59	570 1 2	Sodding			10,716	SY	\$ 6.90	\$ 73,940.40	\$ 4.76	\$ 51,008.16	\$ 5.65	\$ 60,545.40
SUBTOTAL (ROADWAY)							\$	6,402,743.20	\$	6,179,225.69	\$	6,328,776.43
SIGNALIZATION ITEMS												
60	630-2-11-2	630-2-11	2" PVC (Sch 40) Underground Conduit (F&I)		171	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,933.00	\$ 39.60	\$ 6,771.60	\$ 29.42	\$ 5,030.82
61	630-2-12-2-2	630-2-12A	2-2" (HDPE SDR 11) Under Pavement Conduit (Directional Bore) (F&I)		130	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 41.20	\$ 5,356.00
62	630-2-12-2-3	630-2-12B	3-2" (HDPE SDR 11) Under Pavement Conduit (Directional Bore) (F &I)		240	LF	\$ 58.00	\$ 13,920.00	\$ 34.80	\$ 8,352.00	\$ 47.10	\$ 11,304.00
63	630-2-14-1	630-2-14	Aboveground Conduit (F&I)		27	LF	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,593.00	\$ 46.80	\$ 1,263.60	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,593.00
64	632-7-1-19G	632-7-1	Signal Cable (Span Length 751' - Greater)		1	PI	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 16,836.00	\$ 16,836.00	\$ 9,412.00	\$ 9,412.00
65	632-7-1-4A	632-7-1A	Pedestrian Signal Cable - 4 Conductor (F&I)		1	PI	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,856.00	\$ 2,856.00	\$ 3,530.00	\$ 3,530.00
66	632-7-1-7A	632-7-1A	Pedestrian Signal Cable - 7 Conductor (F&I)		1	PI	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,176.00	\$ 4,176.00	\$ 4,710.00	\$ 4,710.00
67	634-4-153-1D	634-4-153	Span Wire Assembly (3/8") (Span Length 451'-550')		1	PI	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,116.00	\$ 10,116.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 9,120.00
68	635-2-12-A	635-2-11	Pull Box (17" x 30" x 12"D) Heavy Duty Covers (Tier 15) (F&I)		11	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 26,928.00	\$ 1,412.00	\$ 15,532.00
69	635-2-12-C	635-2-13	Pull Box (30" x 48" x 24"D) Heavy Duty Split Covers (ITS) (Tier 15) (F&I)		1	EA	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,942.00	\$ 2,942.00
70	639-2-1-3	639-2-1	Electrical Service Wire (Single Phase 3-Wire, Triplex) (4 AWG) (F&I)		450	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 9.48	\$ 4,266.00	\$ 9.42	\$ 4,239.00
71	641-2-17-50	641-2-17	Prestressed Concrete Pole (50' Type P-VII) (F&I)		1	EA	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 25,344.00	\$ 25,344.00	\$ 17,648.00	\$ 17,648.00
72	641-30B	N/A	Concrete Pole Additional Depth (F&I) (>10 Feet Depth)		1	LF	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 942.00	\$ 942.00
73	641-2-80	641-2-80	Concrete Pole Removal - Deep (Includes Pole and Complete Removal of the Pole Foundation Depth of up to 25 Feet)		1	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,868.00	\$ 8,868.00	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 1,765.00
74	646-1-11	646-1-11	Aluminum Signals Pole, Pedestal with Transformer Base (8 Feet Above Ground) (F&I)		4	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 3,348.00	\$ 13,392.00	\$ 2,353.00	\$ 9,412.00
75	650-1-33	650-1-34	Traffic Signal Head Polycarbonate (3-Section, 1-Way) Includes Backplates (F&I)		6	AS	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2,832.00	\$ 16,992.00	\$ 1,883.00	\$ 11,298.00
76	650-1-34	650-1-36	Traffic Signal Head Polycarbonate (4-Section, 1-Way) Includes Backplates (F&I)		2	AS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,336.00	\$ 6,672.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 4,480.00
77	650-1-35	650-1-39	Traffic Signal Head Polycarbonate (5-Section, 1-Way) Includes Backplates (F&I)		2	AS	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 4,188.00	\$ 8,376.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 5,180.00
78	653-191	653-1-11	Pedestrian Signal - Count Down (1-Way) Aluminum (F&I)		4	AS	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00
79	653-1-60	653-1-60	Pedestrian Signal , Remove Ped Signal		3	EA	\$ 320.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 885.00
80	660-1-102	660-1-102	Loop Detector Inductive (F&I) (Type 2)		12	EA	\$ 740.00	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 6,360.00
81	660-2-106-B	660-2-106	Loop Assembly (Type F 46') (F&I)		12	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 30,960.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 25,440.00
82	665-1-11	665-1-11	Pedestrian Detector (Push Button) (F&I)		4	EA	\$ 610.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,980.00
83	670-5-110-B	670-5-110	Traffic Controller Assembly (Type 6) As Per Naztec (F&I)		1	AS	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 53,700.00	\$ 53,700.00	\$ 49,412.00	\$ 49,412.00

BID TABULATIONS LAWRENCE RD., SOUTH OF PONZA PLACE TO LANTANA RD CONTRACT PBC PROJECT #2014506					Ric-Man International, Inc.		Rosso Site Development, Inc.		Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.			
#	FDOT Item #	Item Description	Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
84	670-5-600	670-5-600		Traffic Controller Assembly, Remove Controller with Cabinet	1	AS	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
85	690-80	634-4-653		Remove Span Wire Assembly	1	PI	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 1,412.00	\$ 1,412.00
86	700-3-101	700-3-101		Sign Panel (F&I) (Ground) (≤ 12 Sf)	1	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 765.00
87	700-3-201	700-3-201		Sign Panel (F&I) (Overhead) (≤ 12 Sf)	2	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 2,232.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 2,590.00
88	700-5-22	700-5-22		Internally Illuminated Sign (8') Fluorescent (F&I)	3	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 10,188.00	\$ 30,564.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 15,885.00
89	715-5-11	715-5-31		Luminaire & Bracket Arm (F&I)	4	EA	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 16,080.00	\$ 4,710.00	\$ 18,840.00
90	715-5-51	715-5-51		Luminaire & Bracket Arm (Remove)	3	EA	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 353.00	\$ 1,059.00
91	633-1-412	633-1-412		Fiber Optic Cable (Relocate) (Overhead) (48 Fibers)	375	LF	\$ 8.80	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 19.20	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 22,125.00
92	633-1-620	633-1-620		Fiber Optic Cable (Remove) (Underground)	35	LF	\$ 3.60	\$ 126.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 42.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 420.00
SUBTOTAL (SIGNALIZATION)							\$ 343,322.00		\$ 327,979.20		\$ 278,266.82	
UTILITY ITEMS - Town of Lake Clarke Shores - Lawrence Rd Watermain Improvements - Phase 2												
93	1A	1050 41 202		2" Polyethylene Pipe	1730	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 27,680.00	\$ 29.34	\$ 50,758.20	\$ 28.25	\$ 48,872.50
94	2	1050 51 204		4" DIP Push on Joint Water Main	300	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 145.20	\$ 43,560.00	\$ 142.40	\$ 42,720.00
95	3	1050 31 204		4" SCH 80 PVC Pipe Including Fittings for Wastewater Forcemain	200	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 112.80	\$ 22,560.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 22,200.00
96	3A	1050 31 208		8" C900 PVC Wastewater Forcemain	30	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 188.40	\$ 5,652.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 5,550.00
97	3B	1050 16 002		Remove 4" PVC Push on Joint Wastewater Forcemain	80	LF	\$ 82.00	\$ 6,560.00	\$ 82.16	\$ 6,572.80	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00
98	5	1050 51 206		6" DIP Push on Joint Water Main	490	LF	\$ 89.00	\$ 43,610.00	\$ 147.60	\$ 72,324.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 71,050.00
99	8	1050 51 208		8" DIP Push on Joint Water Main	1470	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 161,700.00	\$ 184.82	\$ 271,685.40	\$ 170.60	\$ 250,782.00
100	11	1050 51 210		10" DIP Push on Joint Water Main	50	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 329.76	\$ 16,488.00	\$ 303.00	\$ 15,150.00
101	14	1050 51 212		12" DIP Push on Joint Water Main	150	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 233.57	\$ 35,035.50	\$ 214.12	\$ 32,118.00
102	29	N/A		Ductile Iron Fittings for Water Main & Forcemain	6	TN	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 70,560.00	\$ 11,530.00	\$ 69,180.00
103	39	1080 29 104		4" Mechanical Joint Restraint for DIP	44	EA	\$ 420.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 100.80	\$ 4,435.20	\$ 99.00	\$ 4,356.00
104	40	1080 29 106		6" Mechanical Joint Restraint for DIP	66	EA	\$ 430.00	\$ 28,380.00	\$ 122.40	\$ 8,078.40	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,920.00
105	41	1080 29 108		8" Mechanical Joint Restraint for DIP	220	EA	\$ 590.00	\$ 129,800.00	\$ 158.40	\$ 34,848.00	\$ 155.30	\$ 34,166.00
106	41A	1080 29 110		10" Mechanical Joint Restraint for DIP	22	EA	\$ 680.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 4,884.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 4,840.00
107	42	1080 29 112		12" Mechanical Joint Restraint for DIP	28	EA	\$ 710.00	\$ 19,880.00	\$ 292.80	\$ 8,198.40	\$ 290.00	\$ 8,120.00
108	42A	N/A		4" JCM 630 Fitting Restraint for Asbestos Cement Pipe	4	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 22,080.00	\$ 5,412.00	\$ 21,648.00
109	42B	N/A		6" JCM 630 Fitting Restraint for Asbestos Cement Pipe	11	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 61,380.00	\$ 5,471.00	\$ 60,181.00
110	42C	N/A		8" JCM 630 Fitting Restraint for Asbestos Cement Pipe	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 11,300.00

BID TABULATIONS LAWRENCE RD., SOUTH OF PONZA PLACE TO LANTANA RD CONTRACT PBC PROJECT #2014506					Ric-Man International, Inc.		Rosso Site Development, Inc.		Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.		
#	FDOT Item #	Item Description	Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
111	42D	N/A	10" JCM 630 Fitting Restrainer for Asbestos Cement Pipe	2	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 14,640.00	\$ 7,180.00	\$ 14,360.00
112	42E	1080 29 108	8" Mechanical restrained Joints C900	22	EA	\$ 610.00	\$ 13,420.00	\$ 375.60	\$ 8,263.20	\$ 370.00	\$ 8,140.00
113	42F	1080 29 110	10" Mechanical restarined Joints C900	14	EA	\$ 740.00	\$ 10,360.00	\$ 717.60	\$ 10,046.40	\$ 704.00	\$ 9,856.00
114	75	1080 24 104	4" Gate Valve & Valve Box	7	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 14,420.00
115	76	1080 24 106	6" Gate Valve & Valve Box	13	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 31,980.00	\$ 2,412.00	\$ 31,356.00
116	77	1080 24 108	8" Gate Valve & Valve Box	10	EA	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 32,400.00
117	77A	1080 24 110	10" Gate Valve & Valve Box	4	EA	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 4,530.00	\$ 18,120.00
118	77B	1080 24 112	12" Gate Valve & Valve Box	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 5,530.00	\$ 11,060.00
119	146	1080 32 102	2" Sample Point with DIP end cap and 2" corp stop	35	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 72,100.00
120	151	N/A	2" Air Release Valve W/Manhole for Forcemain	2	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 16,680.00	\$ 33,360.00	\$ 16,353.00	\$ 32,706.00
121	159	N/A	Short Single 5/8" Meter Service (1-1/2" Polyethylene) (up to 10' long)	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
122	160	N/A	Short Double 5/8" Meter Service (1-1/2" PVC) (up to 10' long)	6	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 4,710.00	\$ 28,260.00
123	160A	1050-41-201	Install & Connect 1" Polyethylene Pipe to watermeter	1	EA	\$ 890.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,353.00	\$ 2,353.00
124	160B	1050-41-202	Install & Connect 2" Polyethylene Pipe to watermeter	1	EA	\$ 890.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 2,590.00
125	160C	1050-51-204	Install & Connect 4" DI Pipe to watermeter	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
126	173	N/A	4" Asbestos Pipe Removal/Abatment	396	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 16,632.00	\$ 31.20	\$ 12,355.20	\$ 31.00	\$ 12,276.00
127	174	N/A	6" Asbestos Pipe Removal/Abatment	4070	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 170,940.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 146,520.00	\$ 35.30	\$ 143,671.00
128	175	N/A	8" Asbestos Pipe Removal/Abatment	55	LF	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 45.60	\$ 2,508.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,475.00
129	179	1050 18 002	4" PVC WM Grouting/Deactivation	1210	LF	\$ 6.40	\$ 7,744.00	\$ 18.72	\$ 22,651.20	\$ 18.35	\$ 22,203.50
130	179A	1050 18 002	4" PVC Forcemain Grouting/Deactivation	110	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 25.80	\$ 2,838.00	\$ 25.30	\$ 2,783.00
131	179B	1050 16 002	4" PVC Forcemain Removal	55	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 55.20	\$ 3,036.00	\$ 54.12	\$ 2,976.60
132	179C	1050 16 002	Casing for 4" PVC Forcemain Removal	44	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 55.20	\$ 2,428.80	\$ 54.12	\$ 2,381.28
133	179D	1050 16 002	1" Polyethylene Pipe Removal/Disposal	100	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 840.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 825.00
134	179E	1050 16 002	2" Polyethylene Pipe Removal/Disposal	100	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8.82	\$ 882.00
135	179F	1050 16 002	4" DIP WM Removal/Disposal	50	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 840.00	\$ 16.45	\$ 822.50
136	179G	1050 16 004	14" Steel Casing Removal/Disposal	40	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 672.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 660.00
137	180A	1050 16 003	6" DIP WM Removal/Disposal	462	LF	\$ 19.00	\$ 8,778.00	\$ 20.40	\$ 9,424.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,240.00
138	180B	1050 16 004	8" PVC WM Removal/Disposal	402	LF	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,638.00	\$ 23.10	\$ 9,286.20	\$ 22.65	\$ 9,105.30
139	180C	1050 16 004	10" DIP WM Removal/Disposal	220	LF	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 5,830.00

BID TABULATIONS LAWRENCE RD., SOUTH OF PONZA PLACE TO LANTANA RD CONTRACT PBC PROJECT #2014506						Ric-Man International, Inc.		Rosso Site Development, Inc,		Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.	
#	FDOT Item #	Item Description	Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
140	180D	1050 16 004	12" DIP WM Removal/Disposal	110	LF	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 27.60	\$ 3,036.00	\$ 27.10	\$ 2,981.00
141	180E	1050 16 004	10" PVC WM Removal/Disposal	250	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 27.60	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 27.10	\$ 6,775.00
142	202	N/A	Record Drawings	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,931.20	\$ 24,931.20	\$ 24,443.00	\$ 24,443.00
143	203	N/A	Construction Survey	1	LS	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 17,467.60	\$ 17,467.60	\$ 17,126.00	\$ 17,126.00
144	204	N/A	Preconstruction Video	1	LS	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 2,942.00	\$ 2,942.00
145	209	N/A	Density Tests (for the Town of Lake Clarke Shores Watermain installation Watermain ONLY)	33	EA	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 29.42	\$ 970.86
146	210	N/A	Proctor Tests (for the Town of Lake Clarke Shores Watermain installation Watermain ONLY)	33	EA	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 3,366.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,300.00
147	213	N/A	Demucking with Imported Clean Fill (for the Town of Lake Clarke Shores Watermain installation Watermain ONLY)	55	CY	\$ 74.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 45.60	\$ 2,508.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,475.00
148	215	N/A	Compacted Clean Fill (for the Town of Lake Clarke Shores Watermain installation Watermain ONLY)	110	CY	\$ 41.00	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 23.55	\$ 2,590.50
149	257A	1080 23 102	8" x 2" Tapping Saddle with 2" Corp Stop	18	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 27,540.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 27,000.00
150	257B	1080 23 102	6" x 2" Tapping Saddle with 2" Corp Stop	11	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,464.00	\$ 16,104.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 15,840.00
151	257C	1080 23 102	4" x 2" Tapping Saddle with 2" Corp Stop	7	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,422.00	\$ 9,954.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 9,765.00
152	257D	N/A	Trace Wire	3300	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1.02	\$ 3,366.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,300.00
153	257E	N/A	Automatic Flusher Assembly	1	EA	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 9,780.00	\$ 9,780.00	\$ 9,590.00	\$ 9,590.00
154	257F	N/A	Core Manhole	1	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,471.00	\$ 6,471.00
155	257G	1080 32 101	1" Permanent Sample Station	1	LS	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,530.00	\$ 3,530.00
156	257H	1080 23 110	12" x 10" Tapping saddle wet tap with 10" gate valve and valve box	1	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,040.00	\$ 17,040.00	\$ 16,706.00	\$ 16,706.00
157	257I	0210 2	Lime rock base 3/8" -7/8"	200	SY	\$ 39.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 68.42	\$ 13,684.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,600.00
158	257J	N/A	Asphalt driveway restoration open cut pipe installation	30	SY	\$ 64.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 44.17	\$ 1,325.10	\$ 176.00	\$ 5,280.00
159	257K	N/A	Asphalt roadway restoration open cut pipe installation	15	SY	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 77.19	\$ 1,157.85	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,850.00
SUBTOTAL (UTILITY ITEMS - Town of Lake Clarke Shores)						\$ 1,198,148.00	\$ 1,434,579.45	\$ 1,388,741.04			
CONTINGENCY ITEMS											
160		N/A	Adjust Pull Box (Small)	1	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 942.00	\$ 942.00
161		400 1 2	Class 1 Concrete (Miscellaneous)	20	CY	\$ 640.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 562.00	\$ 11,240.00
162		121 70	Flowable Fill	20	CY	\$ 410.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 562.00	\$ 11,240.00
163		N/A	Premium for Conflict Condition	1	EA	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00
164		102 99	Changeable (Variable Message Sign (Non-MOT))	50	ED	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 530.00
165		425 1 361	Inlet (Curb) (Type P-6 >10')	1	EA	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 12,942.00	\$ 12,942.00

BID TABULATIONS LAWRENCE RD., SOUTH OF PONZA PLACE TO LANTANA RD CONTRACT PBC PROJECT #2014506					Ric-Man International, Inc.		Rosso Site Development, Inc,		Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.	
#	FDOT Item #	Item Description	Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
166	425 1 461	Inlet (Curb) (Type J-6 <10')	1	EA	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 15,530.00	\$ 15,530.00
167	550 10 220	Temporary Fencing	100	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 35.30	\$ 3,530.00
168	N/A	Storm Sewer Pumping (Exist.) (24" or Less) (See SP's)	613	LF	\$ 6.40	\$ 3,923.20	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,597.50	\$ 8.82	\$ 5,406.66
169	N/A	Storm Sewer Pumping (Exist.) (36") (See SP's)	60	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00
170	N/A	Storm Sewer Pumping (Exist.) (> 48") (See SP's)	259	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,288.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,957.00	\$ 27.10	\$ 7,018.90
171	N/A	Traffic Control Officer, Non-MOT	40	HR	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 88.25	\$ 3,530.00
172	526-1-1	Paver Brick Driveway Repair	37	SY	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 8,140.00
SUBTOTAL (CONTINGENCY)						\$ 66,991.20		\$ 70,304.50		\$ 91,849.56
TOTAL BID						\$ 8,011,204.40		\$ 8,012,088.84		\$ 8,087,633.85

THE COUNTY DOES NOT GUARANTEE THE ACCURACY OF THE FORMULAS AND EXTENSIONS USED IN THIS SPREADSHEET.

THE ITEMS AND QUANTITIES ABOVE, SHALL GOVERN OVER THE PLANS.

PAY ITEM FOOTNOTES IN CONSTRUCTION PLANS SHALL ALSO BE INCLUDED IN ITEM UNIT PRICE.

Note #		PAY ITEM FOOTNOTES
1	All	All costs for Maintenance of Traffic (MOT) and mobilization shall be considered incidental to, and shall be included in, unit prices for the pay items.
2	All	All items shall include cost to furnish and install unless otherwise noted.
3	All	FDOT Item numbers are for use in determining eligibility for price adjustment per General Provision 9-2 only.
4	570 1 2	Includes 2,200 SY of sodding for the Town of Lake Clarke Shores
5	526-1-1	Includes subgrade and a minimum of 4 inches of rock both compacted to 98% max density using AASHTO T-180 specifications, 1 inch of bedding sand, and resetting of the existing paver bricks. Concrete edge support shall be supplied along the edges of the driveway repair.

Bids as read at opening on October, 13, 2022, 2:00 PM

All bids subject to OEBO compliance and Board Approval.

Prepared by: Melissa Hagen, Technical Assistant 1

Checked by: Holly B. Knight, P.E., Contracts Section Manager

Contract Time is 365 Calendar Days